Bmmﬂm@] Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

2013 BMW Z4 No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
SDRIVE28I

VIN: WBALLSCS1DE717215 X 19 Service history records

CONVERTIBLE

2.0L 14 F DOHC 16V

Séfgl\-/\llll\l_lEEEL DRIVE Zama 3 Previous owners

a Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal
@ Last owned in New Jersey
[T 111,852 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/3/22
at 1:39:32 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Eumﬂmm Ownership HiStory Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2012 2015 2022
Type of owner P(Iagzzzal Personal Personal
2yrs. 1
Estimated length of ownership yr:lso. 0 7 yrs. 2 mo. 27 days
Owned in the following states/provinces Virginia FI05|Ec!Ifs,el\)l/ew New Jersey
Estimated miles driven per year 15,470/yr 14,652/yr
Last reported odometer reading 44,089 101,713 111,852
[HINCEI x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No

Lemon Problem Problem Problem



Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

ﬂmﬂﬂ Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with
an authorized BMW dealer for any open recalls.

[HINEIY x| Detailed History

® Owner 1
- Purchased:
2012

Date Mileage Source

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Guaranteed

No

Problem

Owner 1

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Indicated

No Issues

Reported

No Recalls

Reported
Comments

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department
of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV
and not mcluded in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

<]

Personal Lease
Vehicle
15,470 mi/yr


















08/30/2012 1

08/30/2012 8

08/31/2012

09/02/2012

09/19/2012

03/11/2013

06/05/2013 14,741

08/24/2013 20,514

Virginia
Inspection Station

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Checkered Flag BMW
MINI

Virginia Beach, VA
757-687-3486

4.5/5.0

361 Verified Reviews
' 7,82 Customer
4 Favorites

Checkered Flag BMW
MINI

Virginia Beach, VA
757-687-3486

4.5/5.0

361 Verified Reviews
' 7,82 Customer
4 Favorites

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH

Checkered Flag BMW
MINI

Virginia Beach, VA
757-687-3486

4.5/5.0

361 Verified Reviews
' 7,82 Customer
4 Favorites

Virginia

N YRR

A

A

Passed safety inspection

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Vehicle offered for sale

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Passed safety inspection



03/06/2014

03/13/2014

05/16/2014

06/24/2014

08/15/2014

08/15/2014

02/25/2015

04/30/2015

28,072

29,433

31,574

33,389

41,695

o 0wngr2 »

[ A

Inspection station

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH

Tire Choice Auto Service

Centers

Virginia Beach, VA
45/5.0

14 Verified Reviews

@ 1 Customer Favorite

Checkered Flag BMW
MINI

Virginia Beach, VA
757-687-3486

4.5/5.0

361 Verified Reviews
W 7,82 Customer
4 Favorites

Checkered Flag BMW
MINI

Virginia Beach, VA
757-687-3486

4.5/5.0

361 Verified Reviews
W 7,82 Customer
4 Favorites

Checkered Flag BMW

MINI

Virginia Beach, VA

757-687-3486
45/5.0

361 Verified Reviews
¥ 7,82 Customer
4 Favorites

Virginia

Inspection Station
Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH

Tire Choice Auto Service

Centers

Virginia Beach, VA
4.5/5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced

Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced

{ Low mileage! This owner drove less w

Personal Vehicle



Date Mileage Source Comments

Foes Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold

& at auction every year.

FR Y

07/10/2015 44,089 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale



07/29/2015

08/12/2015

02/19/2016

04/04/2016

06/14/2016

07/28/2016

03/24/2017

06/23/2017

44,146

53,405

58,676

60,770

73,435

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Miami, FL
Title #0119828891

Braman Cadillac

Miami, FL

305-340-2228
4.4/5.0

331 Verified Reviews
77 Customer
3 Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Miami, FL
Title #0119828891

Braman Cadillac

Miami, FL

305-340-2228
4.4/5.0

331 Verified Reviews
'77 Customer
3 Favorites

Braman Cadillac

Miami, FL

305-340-2228
4.4/5.0

331 Verified Reviews
'77 Customer
3 Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Miami, FL
Title #0119828891

Braman Cadillac
Miami, FL
305-340-2228

A

A

A

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Red

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Noise checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Blower motor replaced/repaired
Washer pump replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Spark plug(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery charged



10/27/2017

12/21/2017

01/18/2018

03/08/2018

06/22/2018

07/05/2018

78,096

79,336

80,160

87,451

87,925

4.4/5.0

331 Verified Reviews
'77 Customer
3 Favorites

Lauderdale BMW of Fort
Lauderdale

Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464

4.6/5.0

226 Verified Reviews
' 38 Customer
5 Favorites

Lauderdale BMW of Fort
Lauderdale

Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464

4.6/5.0

226 Verified Reviews
38 Customer
5 Favorites

Lauderdale BMW of Fort
Lauderdale

Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464

4.6/5.0

226 Verified Reviews
38 Customer
5 Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0119828891

Lauderdale BMW of Fort
Lauderdale

Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464

4.6/5.0

226 Verified Reviews
' 38 Customer
5 Favorites

Lauderdale BMW of Fort
Lauderdale

Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464

4.6/5.0

Vehicle washed/detailed
Thermostat replaced

Vehicle serviced
Battery charged
Tail light bulb(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Battery charged
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Alternator replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Radio/sound system checked



226 Verified Reviews
38 Customer
5 Favorites

08/02/2018 88,650 Lauderdale BMW of Fort Vehicle serviced
Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464

4.6/5.0

226 Verified Reviews
38 Customer
5 Favorites

09/07/2018 90,179 Lauderdale BMW of Fort Vehicle serviced
[HINGEY x| Glossary
FirgiQener Mileage Source Comments
When the first owner(s) o talns a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Favorit
NGWWFQBQIP“P‘IH 196 New Jersae/Orl es |tIe issued or ugdated

Ic‘tf%g&@iés soldto a new@e I%IHEUEBTt be transferre WM\%E a’?@.@l De eawg}fnt of
M&diweh&!a}é @8655401 Yrhialecrlgisteied as fadonal

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as fore ss that possesse Vhlcde es a ehlc e _Not all title
!gfowde estimategynuba Ao netary

tra’m?%gy ana yzgﬁmf he ev¥ ory. Estimated owftershlp is'4 dBe
manufactured after 1991 and fﬁ é;%ﬁ@? i tﬁﬂéé including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take

owbérdhig 203 Yehidld afﬂﬁard.l@qdﬁéda BN otibWworg s ilheé Nlahwlﬂaseﬂd%;a/ Jersey, Ohio,

Oklahoma, PennsyliYS AHSRNGNSAIRIRPR YR Lo S5SRILAhNIVECER mated ownership
history. Fort Lauderdale, FL

Title Issued 954-335-6464

A state issues a title to provide a vghgc q-)quner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on 22&? A rt does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale ar SRnership.

Favorltes

F°"%}‘E6/Zﬂ facebook.cop){;pRFAX u @CARFAXinc R@M%%Bﬁﬁ& or renewed

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCESVSH @RV attgla &emip ReLIABILITY oF FidlaEsHMEgisienethaRENSORAIPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGHRGRtHORERBEES [2R PMISSIONS IN THIS RighfjBTeCARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS

ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPFE%I%QHJ{PW@P{IPLIED WARRANTIIF_%%FnI\&RﬁaﬁN.ng)R FITNESS FOR A

PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Vehicl | ted Red
© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. ehicle color noted as e

11/3/22 1:39:32 PM (CDT)

02/23/2021 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal
Fort Lauderdale, FL vehicle
Title #0119828891 Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red
03/31/2021 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal
Fort Lauderdale, FL vehicle
Title #0119828891 Vehicle color noted as Red

n2/02/2022 Flarida Renictratinn icaned nr reneawed



TN Y] e e

10/07/2022

[V R TV

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0119828891

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Lyndhurst, NJ

AW YTV LI M LIV IV MWW W WYY e

Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Red

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red





